Benenson
Strateqy
Group

Joel Benenson
Mike Kulisheck

N=1,000 voters nationwide
Fielded online October 27-30, 2022

Qs3. Are you: (n=1000)

A man 47
A woman 53
Neither / Non-binary / 0

AS4. What is your current age? (n=1000)

18-34 24
35-49 23
50-64 27
65+ 26

AREGION Region (n=1000)

Northeast 17
Midwest 23
South 40
West 20

QS7A. Areyou registered to vote in [STATE]? (n=1000)

Yes, registered to vote 100
No, not registered to vote 0



QS9A.  Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a:

(n=1000)
Strong Democrat 17
Democrat 20
Strong Republican 19
Republican 18
Independent 24
Other 1
Don't know 2
DEM 37
REPS 37

QS9B.  Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?

(n=1000)
You almost always vote for Democratic candidates 28
You vote for Democrats more often than you vote for Republicans 12
You vote for Republicans more often than you vote for Democrats 16
You almost always vote for Republican candidates 27
You vote equally for Democrats and Republicans 12
Don't know 5

QS9C.  Which of the following best describes the kind of Republican you are? Asa...
(n=464) ASKED ONLY AMONG REPUBLICAN IN QS9A

1st or
2nd 1st 2nd
MAGA Republican 23 8 15
Trump Republican 44 28 16
Fiscally Conservative Republican 44 18 26
Moderate Republican 53 33 20
Socially Conservative Republican 35 14 21

QS9F. Which of the following best describes the kind of Democrat you are? (n=430)
ASKED ONLY AMONG DEMOCRATS IN QS9A

Liberal Democrat 32
Progressive Democrat 12
Moderate Democrat 43
Conservative Democrat 13



QS15. There will be an election in November 2022 for Congress and other offices.
How likely are you to vote in the November 2022 election? Are you: (n=1000)

Absolutely certain

Very likely

Possibly will vote

Absolutely will not vote  TERMINATE
Already voted

Don't know

QS15X. On ascale from zero-to-10, rate your level of motivation or enthusiasm to
vote in the election this November. (n=1000)

0 - Not at all motivated to vote
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

10 - Extremely motivated to vote

10-9
8-6
5-0

QS21. For statistical purposes only, which of the following ethnic or racial groups
best describes you? (n=1000) MULTIPLE RESPONSE

White

Black or African American
Latino/a or Hispanic
Asian or Pacific Islander
Middle Eastern

Native American

Other

Prefer not to answer

58
18
11
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26
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16
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|Tracking / Political

Ql. How would you say things are going in the U.S. these days? Are they going in

the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track? (n=1000)

Right direction
Wrong track

30
70

Below is a list of people or organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or

unfavorable opinion of them. RANDOMIZE

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Know
Q2R1. Joe Biden (n=1000) 23 22 13 41 2
Q2R2. Donald Trump (n=1000) 25 18 10 45 2
Q2R3. Barack Obama (n=1000) 36 21 13 27 3
Q2R4. George W. Bush (n=1000) 18 37 23 15 7
Q2R5. Democrats in Congress
18 26 19 32 5
(n=1000)
Q2R6. Republicans in Congress
18 27 20 31 5
(n=1000)
Q2R7. The MAGA Movement 15 19 12 34 19
(n=1000)
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Joe Biden is doing as President?
(n=1000)
Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

STRONGLY+SMWHT APPROVE

SMWHT+STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

Very Somewhat

Somewhat

Very Don't SMWHT SMWHAT

VERY+ VERY+
FAV UNFAV
45 53
a4 55
58 40
55 38
a4 51
45 50
35 46
19
26
17
38
45
55



For each of the following, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

RANDOMIZE

Q4R1. Dealing with the economy

STRONGLY STRONGLY
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly +SMWHT +SMWHT
approve approve disapprove disapprove APPROVE DISAPP

(n=1000) 14 26 19 42 40 60

g:?ei. (Iiilti)r(x)go;/vith inflation and rising 14 91 29 43 35 65

ﬁil;;bg;ealing with foreign policy 17 )8 20 35 45 55

Q4RA4. Dealing with crime (n=1000) 12 29 23 37 41 59
Q5. This November, there will be an election for U.S. Congress and other offices.

For whom would you vote if the election were held today? (n=1000)

Definitely vote for the Democrat 32
Probably vote for the Democrat 10
Definitely vote for the Republican 33
Probably vote for the Republican 11
Depends / Unsure 14
DEMOCRAT 42
REPUBLICAN 44
Q6. It's a long way office, but for whom would you vote if the 2024 election for
president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and
Republican Donald Trump? (n=1000)
Definitely Joe Biden 34
Probably Joe Biden 10
Definitely Donald Trump 32
Probably Donald Trump 11
Depends / Unsure 12
BIDEN 45
TRUMP 43



|Issues / Stands

Q7. What are the top TWO issues that are going to be on your mind when you vote in the
November election? List in order your number one and number two issues. (h=1000)
1st 2nd
TOTAL Choice Choice
Inflation/cost of living 33 20 14
Economy 31 20 11
Abortion/women's rights 21 13
Crime/violence/drugs / Not enough police for rising crime 12

Y
Y

Immigration/border security
Healthcare/affordable healthcare
Government/politicians / Getting rid of current politicians /
Corruption

Energy/fuel issues/prices

Environment/climate change

Gun control / Reducing gun violence/shootings
Taxes

War/national security

Jobs/unemployment

Education/schools

Social security

Seniors

Voting rights / Voting access

Democracy

Trump/MAGA

Budget/debt/spending

Foreign affairs/policy / Regaining our allies
Russia/Ukraine

Covid / Handling of the pandemic

Pro-life / Uphold the overturning of Roe V. Wade
Wages/income inequality

Tuition/cost of a higher education / Student loans
Poverty/homeless

Racism/racial equality

Marriage equality / LGBTQ rights

Civil/equal rights

Election integrity

Misinformation/lies

Housing/affordable housing

Gun rights/protection of the second amendment
Freedom

January 6th/insurrection

Other

None/no issues

Don't know/refused
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U W LOWOOOORFRFPEFPPFPPFPEPPPEPFEPPEPNNNNNNNMNNNMNMNWWLWOODOO N ©
U WULOoOoOOOORFRRFOOODODODODODODODODODOORORRFRPEFPRPERPEPPRPORPRERPENE B wWwomaps



Below is a list of issues that many people will be considering when they cast their ballots in the
November election. Using the sliding scale, indicate how you are voting on each issue. RANDOMIZE

1 2 3 4
Q8A. Joe Biden (n=1000) 24 9 17 11
SCALE: 1= Voting to support President Biden,
5= Voting to check or control President Biden
Q8B. Political Parties (n=501) 26 11 22 15
SCALE: 1= Voting FOR the Democrats’ agenda,
5= Voting FOR the Republicans’ agenda
Q8C. Political Parties (n=499) 25 9 23 11
SCALE: 1= Voting AGAINST the Republicans’ agenda,
5= Voting AGAINST the Democrats’ agenda
Q8D. Abortion (n=1000) 43 9 19 10
SCALE: 1= Voting to protect abortion rights,
5=Voting to restrict abortion
Q8E. Guns (n=1000) 31 10 17 13

SCALE: 1= Voting for common sense rules and regulations,
5=Voting to protect the rights of gun owners

39

27

31

19

29



Switching gears for a moment, how important is each of the following issues for [RANDOM %: you /

RANDOM %;: for the country]? RANDOMIZE

1-
Extremely
important
Q9R1. Raising the minimum wage (n=1000) 37
QI9R2. Cutting taxes for the middle class 46
(n=1000)
Q9R3. Cutting taxes for small businesses 33
(n=1000)
QI9RA4. Cutting taxes for big businesses and 14
corporations (n=1000)
QIR5. Raising taxes on the very wealthy and 40
big corporations (n=1000)
QI9R6. Investing in clean energy like wind and 34

solar to fight climate change (n=1000)

QI9R7. Investing in clean energy like wind and

solar to end our dependence oil, especially 34
foreign oil (n=1000)

QI9R8. Protecting a woman's right to choose an
abortion (n=1000)

QI9RI. Increasing restrictions to make it harder
for women to get abortions (n=1000)

Q9R10. Fighting crime (n=1000) 59
Q9R11. Getting inflation and rising prices

under control (n=1000)

46

22

71

19

23

31

12

17

20

21

13

10
21

15

28

22

26

26

24

24

25

18

21
15

10

16

11

10

11

5-
Not at all
important

8
2

32

11

12

14

36



Do the following statements better describe Democrats or Republicans? RANDOMIZE

Dems
much
better
Q10R1. Cares about people like me (n=1000) 29
Q10R2. Is elitist (n=1000) 19
Q10R3. Is racist (n=1000) 18
Q10R4. Represents my values (n=1000) 26
Q10R5. Represents my economic and financial o
interests (n=1000)
Q10R6. Stands up to special interests (n=1000) 22
Q10R7. Is on the side of working Americans 55
(n=1000)
Q10R8. Is on the side of corporate America 12
(n=1000)
Q10R0. Is on the side of everyday Americans 55
(n=1000)
Q10R10. Is anti-democratic when it comes to 17
elections (n=1000)
Q10R11. Is tough on crime (n=1000) 16
Q10R12. Respects people like me (n=1000) 27
Q10R13. Understands the economy (n=1000) 18
Q10R14. Sides with the rich over working people 18

(n=1000)

Dems
smwt
better

13

15

15

14

16

15

10

10
12
14

Reps
smwht
better

12
10

9
13

15

11

13

19

11

10

15
10
15

13

Reps
much
better

25
27
27
25

26

20

25

35

25

35

30
25
27

37

Both
same

8
19
16

6

8

14

17

10

14

15
10
12

15

Neither
13

17
20
15

13

19

12

14

14

15
15
14

DEMS
42

28
28
41

39

36

41

21

40

27

26
39
31

27

REPS
37

37
36
38

41

31

38

54

36

45

45
35
42

51



Q10A.

Q108B.

Switching topics, President Biden has been calling out Republicans in
speeches as 'MAGA Republicans' because of their extreme positions on issues
facing the country. When Biden says 'MAGA Republicans,' does it make you
feel more or less favorable toward Joe Biden? (n=502)

Much more favorable 27
Somewhat more favorable 10
Somewhat less favorable 9
Much less favorable 31
No different either way 24
FAVORABLE 37
UNFAVORABLE 39

Switching topics, President Biden has been calling out Republicans in
speeches as 'MAGA Republicans' because of their extreme positions on issues
facing the country. When Biden says 'MAGA Republicans,' is this the kind of
language you expect to hear from Joe Biden, or is it out of character for him?
(n=498)

What you expect from Joe Biden 72
Out of character for Joe Biden 28

10



|Guns

Ql1.

Qi2.

Q13.

Profile

Which of the following comes closest to you view about the Second
Amendment? ROTATE (n=1000)

The way we currently interpret the Second Amendment places too many
limits and restrictions on guns

The way we currently interpret the Second Amendment does not place
enough limits and restrictions on guns

And which of the following comes closest to your view about what the
Second Amendment guarantees for people? (n=1000)

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own and carry a
firearm anywhere in the country

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own and carry a
firearm only on their own property and places where carrying guns is
expressly allowed

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own a firearm at
home but not to carry it outside the home

The Second Amendment does not give individuals the right to own or carry
agun

Now, you are going to read a statement about the Second Amendment from
the late conservative Supreme Court Justice Antonin Scalia from one of his
Supreme Court decisions. Justice Scalia wrote, quote: 'Like most rights, the
right secured by the Second Amendment right is not unlimited. (n=1000)

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own and carry a
firearm anywhere in the country

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own and carry a
firearm only on their own property and places where carrying guns is
expressly allowed

The Second Amendment gives Americans the right to own a firearm at
home but not to carry it outside the home

The Second Amendment does not give individuals the right to own or carry
agun

Profile for Q12-13 (n=1000)

Move toward more control
Rest of Sample

11

46

54

34

42

15

26

46

17

11

25
75



| Inflation

Q1l4.

Q15s.

Qis.

In the past three months, how much has inflation affected your family's
decisions about what to buy and how to spend money? (n=1000)

A great deal
Quite a bit
A little

Not at all

GREAT+QUITE
LITTLE+NOT

Which of the following do you think is MOST responsible for rising prices and

inflation in the U.S.? (n=1000) RANDOMIZE

The Covid pandemic

Supply chain problems

Corporate greed

The war in Ukraine

President Biden's economic policies

Former President Trump's economic policies
Low unemployment and a tight job market

When it comes to the causes of inflation and higher prices, which statement
do you agree with more? (n=1000)

The U.S. economy is strong. Businesses are hiring workers, they're
producing more products, and corporate profits are at record levels. The
only reason we're facing inflation is that big corporations are taking
advantage of the moment to raise prices. U.S. inflation is about corporate
greed, not about supply chains, Covid, or war in Ukraine.

The U.S. economy looks strong, but it's actually weak. The reality is that
the Covid pandemic and now the war in Ukraine broke supply chains,
slowed shipping, and delayed delivery of parts and products across the
economy. Prices and inflation in the U.S. are going up because of supple
chain shortages and high demand.

12

46
28
21

75

25

17
12
15

36

31

69



Q17.

Thinking about what you just read, which of the following do you think is
MOST responsible for rising prices and inflation in the US? (n=1000)
RANDOMIZE

The Covid pandemic

Supply chain problems

Corporate greed

The war in Ukraine

President Biden's economic policies

Former President Trump's economic policies
Low unemployment and a tight job market

13

14
12
18

34



| Abortion

Qis.

Q19.

Q20.

Q21.

Which one of these three statements comes closest to your view of abortion?

(n=1000)

| personally support a person's right to abortion and believe it should be
legal and available

| am personally against abortion, but | do not believe government should
prevent someone from making that decision for themselves

| personally believe having an abortion is wrong and should be illegal

And, do you think that should abortion be... (n=1000)

Legal in all cases

Legal in most cases but with some restrictions

Illegal except in cases like rape, incest, or if the mother's health is at risk
Illegal in all cases

LEGAL
ILLEGAL

How much - if anything - have you heard about the recent Supreme Court
decision in the Dobbs case overturning the Roe v. Wade decision that
protected a woman's right to choose to obtain an abortion? (n=1000)

Alot

Some

Just a little
Nothing at all

Do you agree or disagree with the recent Supreme Court's Dobbs decision

overturning a woman's right to an abortion, allowing states to restrict access

to abortion? (n=1000)

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

AGREE
DISAGREE

14

46

33

21

31
30
31

61
39

46
33
13

21
14
13
42
10

35
56



Q23.

Q24.

Which of the following statements do you agree with more? (n=1000)
ROTATE

A woman's decision about abortion is difficult, personal, and should be
between the woman and her doctor. The government should stay out of
this personal decision

A fetus in a woman's womb is already a human life. The government is
responsible for protecting life and has the responsibility to stop abortions
and make sure pregnant women have their babies.

In your opinion, at what point during a pregnancy - between conception and
nine months - does a fetus become a human life? (n=1000)

At conception

After 1 month

After 2 months

After 3 months

After 4 months

After 5 months

After 6 months

After 7 months

After 8 months

After 9 months / at birth

FIRST 3 MONTHS

15

71

29

33
11
11
15

= N OO O

10

70



Q25. Would you vote for a candidate with whom you DISAGREE on abortion?

(n=1000)
No 68
Yes 32
Q26. If you disagreed with your party's candidate on abortion, would cross party

lines to vote for a candidate with whom you AGREE on abortion? (n=1000)

Yes 58
No 42
Q27. Being as realistic as possible, how likely is it that you would actually switch to vote for the

other party because you disagreed with your own party's candidate on abortion?

Asked if
Yesin Q26  All Voters

[n=580] [n=1000]
Yes, would switch parties because of 61 35
abortion
No, \A{ould not switch parties because of 39 53
abortion
No in Q26 - not asked Q27 - 42
SWITCH 61 35
NOT SWITCH 39 65

Q28. Which of the following best describes your vote this November? (n=1000)

Protecting abortion rights for women is one of my highest priorities 45
Making it harder to get an abortion is one of my highest priorities 19
Abortion is not affecting my vote either way this year 36

16



|Crime

Q29.

Q30.

Profile

Has crime in your community gone up or gone down in the past 2-3 years?

(n=1000)

Gone up
Gone down
Stayed about the same

Based on what you've heard, how would you say crime rates in your
community compare to the rest of the country? (n=1000)

Crime in my community is higher
Crime in my community is lower
Crime in my community is about the same

Profile Q29 30 (n=1000)

Crime gone up and community higher
Crime gone up and community same
Crime gone up and community lower

Crime stayed same and community higher
Crime stayed same and community same
Crime stayed same and community lower

Crime gone down and community higher

Crime gone down and community same
Crime gone down and community lower

17

49
12
40

32
31
37

26
13

23
15



Q31. Thinking about the issues we've discussed today, which one is MOST
important to your vote in November? (n=1000) RANDOMIZE

Inflation and rising prices
Abortion
Crime

Q32. And which one is LEAST important to your vote in November? (n=1000)

Inflation and rising prices
Abortion
Crime

AMIDDLE Middle importance issue (n=1000)
Inflation and rising prices

Abortion
Crime

18

66
25
10

14
45
41

20
30
50



Reform and Democracy

Below are several changes and reforms some people are proposing for the federal government. Do you

support or oppose each one? RANDOMIZE

Q33R1. Replacing lifetime terms for Supreme
Court Justices with a single 18-year term
(n=1000)

Q33R2. A 12-year term limit for members of
Congress, which would be a maximum of six
terms in the House of Representative and two
terms in the Senate (n=1000)

Q33R3. Abolishing the Electoral College and
electing the President by popular vote (h=501)

Q33R4. The only national election we have is
the election for President of the United States.
In a democracy, a national election should be
done by popular vote and not through the
Electoral College, which was created when only
white men could vote. (n=499)

Q33R5. Adopting Ranked-Choice voting for
federal elections (n=1000)

Q33R6. Making Election Day a federal holiday
(n=1000)

Q33R7. Requiring photo-ID to vote (n=1000)

Q33R8. Banning unattended drop-boxes for
collecting absentee ballots (n=1000)

Q33R9. Expanding options for early voting, vote
by mail, and absentee voting (n=1000)

Q33R10. Like the current requirement that the
President of the United States be at least 35
years old when sworn into office, create a
maximum age for the President when sworn in.
(n=1000)

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

support

19

38

44

32

30

12

37

53

36

37

38

support

26

29

27

21

18

26

21

22

29

31

oppose oppose Unsure SUPPORT OPPOSE

11

11

13

12

12

11

14

10

11

16

18

14

12

16

16

15

12

14

17

43

12

13

13

64

74

59

52

31

64

75

58

65

70

21

15

27

32

26

24

18

29

26

17



Q34.

Q3s.

Q36.

What do you think should be the maximum age for the President when sworn
into office? (n=695) ASKED IF SUPPORT IN Q33R10

<70
70-79
80+

What age do you think is too old to be President? (n=305) ASKED IF OPPOSE
IN Q33R10

<70
70-79
80+

Below are two statements about the U.S. Constitution. Which one is closest
to your view? (n=1000) DO NOT ROTATE

Strict Constructionists say that the U.S. Constitution should be interpreted
based on the Founders' thinking and original intent at the time they wrote
the Constitution in 1789. For Strict Constructionists, constitutional
interpretation must be based on the precise words in the constitution and
the historical record from that time period.

Other scholars point out that the first thing our Founders did was change
the Constitution by adopting the Bill of Rights that gives us the right to free
speech, the right to bear arms, among other cherished rights. From the
beginning, the Founders believed that the Constitution would have to be
amended and adapted to meet the needs of a changing world. The U.S.
Constitution has been a living document since the Founders' time.

20

59
35

18
26
56

34

66



Below is a list of statements that many Americans agree with. If you had to say, how much do you agree
or disagree with each one? RANDOMIZE

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree AGREE DISAGREE

Q37R1. Democracy is the best form of

44 33 14 8 77 23
government (n=1000)
Q37R2. Elections in the U.S. are fair and free

25 35 25 15 60 40
(n=1000)
Q37R3. | trust my government (n=1000) 10 33 31 26 43 57
Q37R4. The United States is a strong democracy 19 40 31 10 59 a1
(n=1000)
Q37R5. There is a middle ground in American

8 34 34 24 42 58

politics these days (n=1000)
Q37R6. The vast majority of Democrats and
Republicans are patriotic and pro-America 17 46 28 9 63 37
(n=1000)
Q37R7. Authoritarianism is on the rise in the

23 48 22 7 71 29
United States (n=1000)
Q37R8. There are times when violence around 9 20 71 50 29 1

politics is justified (n=1000)

Q37R9. There are times when citizens have to
ignore election results to do what's best for the 13 29 23 36 42 58
country (n=1000)

Q37R10. The U.S. is heading toward a second

. 15 44 28 13 59 41
civil war (n=1000)
Q37R11. The federal government is controlled

13 31 26 30 44
by a secret cabal (n=1000) >6

21



| Demographics

QD1.

QD2.

QD3A.

QDeé.

What is the last grade or level of school you have completed? (n=1000)

Less than high school diploma

High school graduate

Some college - but less than two years of college

Some college - two years or more/A.A. degree
Technical or trade school

College graduate/bachelor's degree/B.A./B.S.

Master's or professional degree (MBA, Law, Ph.D., etc.)

HS OR LESS
SOME COLLEGE
BA

POSTGRAD

What is your current marital status? Are you: (n=1000)

Married

Separated/divorced

Widowed

Not married, living with partner
Never married/single

Do you have children age 18 or under living with you at home? Please include

children living with you part time. (n=1000)

Yes
No

Are you currently: (n=1000)

Employed full time

Employed part time

Not employed but looking for work

Not employed and not looking for work
Full-time parent or caregiver

A student

Retired and not working at all

Retired and working at least part time

EMPLOYED
UNEMPLOYED
RETIRED

22

24
14
14

28
13

27
32
28
13

45
15

11
23

29
71

52
11
31



QG4. Do you have a government-issued photo ID from a state or local government

or the federal government? (n=1000)

Yes
No
Unsure

QD8A. Do vyou live in a: (n=1000)
City

Suburb
Rural or less developed area

Qs10. How did you vote in the November 2020 election for President between
Republican Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Biden? (n=1000)

Republican Trump
Democrat Biden
Someone else

Don't remember

Did not vote in 2020

Too young to vote in 2020

QD9B. What best describes your personal housing situation? (n=1000)

You rent
You or your spouse own your home

Someone else in your family other than a spouse owns the home you live in

Other

QD11A. What is your religious preference? (n=1000)

Catholic
Protestant
Mormon

Other form of Christianity not mentioned above

Jewish

Muslim

Another religion
None/not religious
Prefer not to answer

23

87
11

33
45
23

43
44

R, N~ A

37
55

23
25

14

23



Do you consider yourself an evangelical or born-again Christian? (n=736)

ASKED AMONG CHRISTIAN, ANOTHER, PREFER NOT in QD11A

Yes — evangelical
Yes - born again

No

Prefer not to answer

EVANGELICAL/BORNAGAIN

Have your or a family or close friend been the victim of crime in the past

year? (n=1000)

Yes — self

Yes - a family member or close friend
Yes - both myself and family or friend
No

CRIME VICTIM

People can get news in lots of different ways, and some people wind up
getting news from a few different places. Of the following, which do you

enjoy getting your news from? (n=1000) MULTIPLE RESPONSE

Social media sites like Facebook or Twitter
Reddit or websites like it
Network News on TV like NBC, ABC, or CBS

CNN

FOX NEWS

MSNBC

Comedy news/talk shows like The Daily Show, or Last Week Tonight
National newspapers, like the New York Times or Washington Post
Your local newspaper

An online homepage that collects news like Yahoo or Google
Online political news sites, like the Huffington Post or BuzzFeed
Radio

Podcast

Other

None of the above

24

17
31
51

43
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79

21

31

45

26
31
16
10
17
25
22
15
22
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QD26.

When it comes to political issues, do you generally consider yourself to be:

(n=1000)

Conservative
Somewhat conservative
Moderate

Somewhat liberal
Liberal

CONSERVATIVE
MODERATE
LIBERAL

25
14
36
11
14

39
36
25

QD14. For statistical purposes only, we need to know your total family income for
2021. Will you please indicate which of the following categories best
represents your total family income? (n=1000)

Less than $15,000

$15,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000
$50,000 to less than $60,000
$60,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $100,000
$100,000 to less than $150,000
$150,000 to less than $250,000
$250,000 or more

Unsure / Prefer not to answer

LESS 40K
40-74K

75-99K
100-149K

150K OR MORE

25

17
12
10
10
11
10
12

37
31
10
12



QG1.

QG2.

Profile

Do you or does anyone in your household own any guns? (n=1000)

Yes - self

Yes - someone else in my household

Yes - both myself and someone else in household
No

GUN HOUSEHOLD

What kinds of guns are in your household? (n=398) ASKED AMONG GUN
HOUSEHOLDS

Handguns

Long guns, shotguns, or rifles
Assault rifles

Unsure

Profile - full sample version of gG2. What kinds of guns are in your
household? (n=1000)

Handguns

Long guns, shotguns, or rifles
Assault rifles

Unsure about guns in HH

No gunin HH

26

23
11

60

40

78
45
13

31
18

60



